In 2000, we completed two significant acquisitions. We acquired ATX
Telecommunications Services, Inc. and Voyager.net, Inc. In addition, we entered
into a senior secured credit facility with The Chase Manhattan Bank and CoreComm
Limited issued approximately $108.7 million aggregate principal amount of senior
unsecured notes to the former stockholders of ATX. Also in 2000, we recorded a
non-cash compensation expense of approximately $43.4 million in accordance with
APB opinion No. 25, "Accounting for Stock Issued to Employees."

   In 1999, we acquired 100% of the stock of MegsINet Inc. and some of the
assets of USN Communications, Inc. In addition, CoreComm Limited issued $175.0
million in aggregate principal amount of public notes in 1999, of which, as a
result of the Holdco recapitalization and prior conversions into CoreComm
Limited common stock by holders of the notes, only $4.75 million in principal
amount of public notes is currently held by persons other than CoreComm Holdco.

   PRO FORMA
   YEAR ENDED   HISTORICAL YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31,
   DECEMBER 31,   ------------------------------------
   2001   2001   2000   1999
   ------------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   (IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

INCOME STATEMENT DATA
Revenues.....   $ 293,207   $ 292,681   $ 131,526   $  57,151
Operating expenses.....   862,691   902,152   427,847   157,660
(Loss) before extraordinary item.....   (589,435)   (633,413)   (301,241)   (103,180)
Gain from extinguishment of debt.....   --   39,498   --   --
Net (loss).....   n/a   (593,915)   (301,241)   (103,180)
Basic and diluted net (loss) per
  common share:
(Loss) before extraordinary item.....   (19.80)   (22.15)   (10.55)   (3.62)
Gain from extinguishment of debt.....   --   1.38   --   --
Net (loss).....   n/a   (20.77)   (10.55)   (3.62)
Basic and diluted weighted average
  number of common shares(1).....   29,762   28,599   28,542   28,542

   11

   DECEMBER 31, 2001
   ----------------------
   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   ----------   ---------

Edgar Filing: CORECOMM HOLDCO INC - Form S-4/A

16

   (IN THOUSANDS)

BALANCE SHEET DATA
Working capital (deficiency).....   $(83,794)   $(89,388)
Fixed assets -- net.....   86,722   86,868
Total assets.....   347,283   348,582
Long-term debt (including current portion), capital leases
  and notes payable to related parties.....   182,208   182,208
Shareholders' equity.....   29,392   29,104

---------------

(1) After giving retroactive effect to the 6,342.944-for-1 stock split in
   December 2001 and the 3-for-1 stock split by way of a stock dividend on
   April 12, 2002. We have never declared or paid any cash dividends.

   12

   RISK FACTORS

   You should consider these risk factors in evaluating whether to tender your
outstanding securities and thereby become a holder of CoreComm Holdco common
stock. An investment in our common stock involves a high degree of risk. These
factors should be considered in conjunction with the other information contained

[…]

CoreComm Limited options exercise their options, they would, at the time of the
merger, have the same rights as other holders of CoreComm Limited common stock
to have their shares of CoreComm Limited converted to shares of CoreComm Holdco
at that exchange ratio. The pro forma financial data does not give effect to
non-cash compensation expense, if any, that may be recorded due to the
termination of the CoreComm Limited options.

   42

   CORECOMM HOLDCO, INC.

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET (UNAUDITED)
   DECEMBER 31, 2001

   CORECOMM   CORECOMM
   CORECOMM   LIMITED &   PRO FORMA   HOLDCO
   HOLDCO   SUBSIDIARIES   MERGER   RECAPITALIZATION
   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ----------   ------------   -----------   ----------------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents.....   $ 24,966   $   109   $  (3,515)(b)   $ 21,560
Other current assets.....   36,590   45   (646)(d)   35,989
   --------   ---------   ---------   --------
Total current assets.....   61,556   154   (4,161)   57,549
Fixed assets, net.....   86,722   146   --   86,868
Investment in CoreComm Limited.....   22,472   --   42(a)   --
   (22,514)(c)
Investment in CoreComm Holdco.....   --   3,863   (3,863)(f)   --
Goodwill, net.....   134,280   --   24,449(j)   158,441
   (288)(k)
Intangible assets, net.....   30,860   --   --   30,860
Other, net.....   11,393   8,260   (4,789)(h)   14,864
   --------   ---------   ---------   --------
   $347,283   $  12,423   $ (11,124)   $348,582
   ========   =========   =========   ========
LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities
Current portion of debt and capital leases...   $  9,667   $   --   $   --   $  9,667
Due to CoreComm Holdco.....   --   24,112   (23,466)(e)   --
   (646)(d)
Other current liabilities.....   135,683   1,587   --   137,270
   --------   ---------   --------
Total current liabilities.....   145,350   25,669   (24,112)   146,937
Debt and capital leases.....   156,367   261,624   (261,624)(g)   156,367
Notes payable to related parties.....   16,174   --   --   16,174
Shareholders' equity.....   29,392   (274,900)   42(a)   29,104
   (3,515)(b)

[…]

$347,283   $  12,423   $ (11,124)   $348,582
   ========   =========   =========   ========

   43

   CORECOMM HOLDCO, INC.

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS (UNAUDITED)
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2001

   PRO FORMA FOR
   COMPLETED
   PORTION OF   CORECOMM   CORECOMM
   CORECOMM   HOLDCO   LIMITED &   HOLDCO
   HOLDCO   FIRST PHASE   RECAPITALIZATION   SUBSIDIARIES   SECOND PHASE   RECAPITALIZATION
   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   AND OTHER   HISTORICAL(1)   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ----------   -----------   ----------------   -------------   ------------   ----------------
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

REVENUES
Costs and expenses.....  $ 292,681   $   --   $ 292,681   $   526   $   --   $ 293,207
Operating.....   224,807   --   224,807   --   --   224,807
Selling, general and
  administrative.....   96,854   --   96,854   905   --   97,759
Corporate.....   5,648   --   5,648   2,687   --   8,335
Non-cash compensation.....   21,638   --   21,638   --   --   21,638
Other charges.....   39,553   --   39,553   (39)   --   39,514
Asset impairments.....   368,288   --   368,288   --   --   368,288
Depreciation.....   47,976   (2,906)(b)   45,070   134   45,204
Amortization.....   97,388   (45,612)(a)   51,776   1   5,369(h)   57,146
   ---------   --------   ---------   --------   -------   ---------
   902,152   (48,518)   853,634   3,688   5,369   862,691
   ---------   --------   ---------   --------   -------   ---------
Operating (loss).....   (609,471)   48,518   (560,953)   (3,162)   (5,369)   (569,484)
Other income (expense)
  Interest income and other,
  net.....   1,799   (575)(c)   1,224   158   1,382
Equity in net (loss) of
  CoreComm Holdco.....   --   --   --   (3,863)   3,863(k)
Interest expense.....   (25,647)   3,772(d)
   22,198(e)
   797(f)   1,120   (22,667)   312(j)   (21,234)
   ---------   --------   ---------   --------   -------   ---------
(Loss) before income taxes
  and extraordinary item.....   (633,319)   74,710   (558,609)   (29,534)   (1,194)   (589,337)
Income tax provision.....   (94)   --   (94)   (4)   (98)
   ---------   --------   ---------   --------   -------   ---------
(Loss) before extraordinary
  item.....  $(633,413)   $ 74,710   $(558,703)   $(29,538)   $(1,194)   $(589,435)
   =========   ========   =========   ========   =======   =========

Edgar Filing: CORECOMM HOLDCO INC - Form S-4/A

54

Basic and diluted (loss) per
  share before extraordinary
  item.....  $  (22.15)   $  (18.59)   $  (19.80)
   =========   =========   =========
Weighted average shares.....   28,599   1,457(g)   30,056   (294)(i)   29,762
   =========   ========   =========   =======   =========

---------------

(1) The historical results of operations for CoreComm Limited and subsidiaries
   exclude the historical results of operations of CoreComm Holdco, Inc. Please
   refer to the section of this Prospectus entitled "-- CoreComm Limited -- Pro
   Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement Of Operations (Unaudited) For The
   Year Ended December 31, 2001."

   44

   CORECOMM HOLDCO, INC.

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL DATA

[…]

Average interest rate.....   Libor +   Libor +   Libor +   Libor +   Libor +
   4.5% or   4.5% or   4.5% or   4.5% or   4.5% or
   base rate   base rate   base rate   base rate   base rate
   + 3.5%   + 3.5%   + 3.5%   + 3.5%   + 3.5%

   70

CAPITALIZATION

   The following table shows our cash and cash equivalents and capitalization
as of December 31, 2001 as adjusted to give effect to the second phase of the
Holdco recapitalization, which includes the exchange offers. For additional
information with respect to the Holdco recapitalization, without giving effect
to the public exchange offers, refer to the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Data
included elsewhere in this prospectus. You should read this table together with

Edgar Filing: CORECOMM HOLDCO INC - Form S-4/A

82

our consolidated financial statements and related notes included in this
prospectus and the information in "Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Data of
CoreComm Holdco, Inc." and "-- Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial
Condition and Results of Operations -- Liquidity and Capital Resources."

   AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2001
   ------------------------
   ACTUAL   AS ADJUSTED
   ---------   ------------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

Cash and cash equivalents.....  $ 24,966   $ 18,661
   ========   ========
Current portion of long-term debt.....  $  9,667   $  9,667
   ========   ========
Long-term debt:
  Capital lease obligations.....  $   267   $   267
  Senior secured credit facility.....   156,100   156,100
  10.75% unsecured convertible PIK notes due 2011.....   16,174   16,174
   --------   --------
   Total long-term debt.....   172,541   172,541
Stockholders' equity:
  Preferred stock, par value $0.01 per share, 10,000,000
   shares authorized, none issued or outstanding.....   --   --
  Common stock, par value $0.01 per share; 250,000,000
   shares authorized; 30,000,000 issued(1).....   100   100
  Additional paid-in capital.....   29,292   29,292
  (Deficit).....   --   --
   --------   --------
   29,392   29,392
   Treasury stock, none (actual) and 294,000 (as adjusted)
   shares.....   --   (288)
   --------   --------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   29,392   29,104
   --------   --------
   Total capitalization.....  $201,933   $201,645
   ========   ========

---------------

(1) Excludes shares issuable upon the possible future conversion of the 10.75%
   Unsecured Convertible PIK Notes or upon exercise of stock options and
   warrants.

   - The 10.75% Unsecured Convertible PIK Notes due 2011 are convertible
   into CoreComm Limited common stock prior to maturity at a conversion
   price of $1.00 per share subject to adjustment. However, we, the
   holder of this note and CoreComm Limited have entered into letter
   agreements relating to the conversion feature of these notes and of